| expressly provided in this Agreement, will not disclose it to anyone without the Disclosing Party's prior written consent. The Receiving Party will not use, or permit other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party will pave the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best efforts to obtain Information that in a provis |
|--|
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures it to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information in including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information in call the provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or rotrouse act, or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or rotrouse act, or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential Information a. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in the cereiving Party will research as a capture of the confidential Information in the precision of the provision of the provision by a governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will generally promptive internation all formation by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or autourborized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, Personnel') who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Par |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will lake all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or autounthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party, (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information at the semployees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to approximate and the provision of the Agreement for any Confidential Information as of sections and access the supersylval provided herein. 7. RETURN OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. Upon the Disclosing Party's written request, the Receiving Party will disclose only |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it collectively. Personnel') who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES If the Receiving Party beceiving Party brompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best effonts to obtain confidential Information will remain the exclusive property of the Disclosing Party, and the Receiving Party will have no rights, by license or otherwise, to use the confidential Information except as expressly provided herein. 7. RETURN |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and avaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Parry will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (ii) is rightfully received from at third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential Information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party Sersonnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will easier that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES, if the Receiving Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best efforts to obtain confidential treatment for any Confidential Information that is so discloses Confidential Information will remain the exclusive property of the Disclosing P |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement. (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party, (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information is to semployees, agents, subcontractors and entities more provided by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party will provide the Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities of the party services of the Confidential Information to the purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERIMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to graving Party will party to a propropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will grave the Disclosing Party to prompt will remain the exclusive property of the Disclosing Party, and the Receiving |
| other to use. Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party is in griptually received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information in its response to the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential Information in its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party 9 Fersonnel will have access only to the Confidential Information than the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party 9 Fersonnel will have access only to the Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy |
| other to use. Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party is in griptually received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information in its response to the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential Information in its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party 9 Fersonnel will have access only to the Confidential Information than the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party 9 Fersonnel will have access only to the Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy |
| other to use. Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party is in griptually received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information in its response to the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential Information in its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party 9 Fersonnel will have access only to the Confidential Information than the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party 9 Fersonnel will have access only to the Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and avaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Parry will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (ii) is rightfully received from at third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential Information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party Sersonnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will easier that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES, if the Receiving Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best efforts to obtain confidential treatment for any Confidential Information that is so discloses Confidential Information will remain the exclusive property of the Disclosing P |
| other to use. Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party is in griptually received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information in its response to the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential Information in its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party 9 Fersonnel will have access only to the Confidential Information than the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party 9 Fersonnel will have access only to the Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy |
| other to use. Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party is in griptually received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information in its response to the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential Information in its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party 9 Fersonnel will have access only to the Confidential Information than the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party 9 Fersonnel will have access only to the Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy |
| other to use. Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party is in griptually received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information in its response to the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential Information in its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party 9 Fersonnel will have access only to the Confidential Information than the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party 9 Fersonnel will have access only to the Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and avaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Parry will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (ii) is rightfully received from at third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential Information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party Sersonnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will easier that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES, if the Receiving Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best efforts to obtain confidential treatment for any Confidential Information that is so discloses Confidential Information will remain the exclusive property of the Disclosing P |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and avaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Parry will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (ii) is rightfully received from at third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential Information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party Sersonnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will easier that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES, if the Receiving Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best efforts to obtain confidential treatment for any Confidential Information that is so discloses Confidential Information will remain the exclusive property of the Disclosing P |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement. (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party, (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information is to semployees, agents, subcontractors and entities more provided by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party will provide the Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities of the party services of the Confidential Information to the purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERIMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to graving Party will party to a propropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will grave the Disclosing Party to prompt will remain the exclusive property of the Disclosing Party, and the Receiving |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement. (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party, (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information is to semployees, agents, subcontractors and entities more provided by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party will provide the Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities of the party services of the Confidential Information to the purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERIMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to graving Party will party to a propropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will grave the Disclosing Party to prompt will remain the exclusive property of the Disclosing Party, and the Receiving |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement. (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party, (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information is to semployees, agents, subcontractors and entities more provided by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party will provide the Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities of the party services of the Confidential Information to the purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERIMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to graving Party will party to a propropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will grave the Disclosing Party to prompt will remain the exclusive property of the Disclosing Party, and the Receiving |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortucus act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential Information is to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities or to provide the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information is to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party will great the access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party will gisclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best efforts to obtain confidential treatment for any Confidential Information that is a disclosed. 28: 29 6. OWNERSHIP OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. All Confidential Information will remain the exclusive property of the Disclosing Party, and the Receiving Party will remain the exclusive property of the Discl |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortucus act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential Information is to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities or to provide the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information is to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party will great the access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party will gisclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best efforts to obtain confidential treatment for any Confidential Information that is a disclosed. 28: 29 6. OWNERSHIP OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. All Confidential Information will remain the exclusive property of the Disclosing Party, and the Receiving Party will remain the exclusive property of the Discl |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will lake all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or autounthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party, (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information at the semployees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to approximate and the provision of the Agreement for any Confidential Information as of sections and access the supersylval provided herein. 7. RETURN OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. Upon the Disclosing Party's written request, the Receiving Party will disclose only |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will lake all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or autounthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party, (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information at the semployees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to approximate and the provision of the Agreement for any Confidential Information as of sections and access the supersylval provided herein. 7. RETURN OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. Upon the Disclosing Party's written request, the Receiving Party will disclose only |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it collectively. Personnel') who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES If the Receiving Party beceiving Party brompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best effonts to obtain confidential Information will remain the exclusive property of the Disclosing Party, and the Receiving Party will have no rights, by license or otherwise, to use the confidential Information except as expressly provided herein. 7. RETURN |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it collectively. Personnel') who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES If the Receiving Party beceiving Party brompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best effonts to obtain confidential Information will remain the exclusive property of the Disclosing Party, and the Receiving Party will have no rights, by license or otherwise, to use the confidential Information except as expressly provided herein. 7. RETURN |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at an iminimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential Information or including, at an iminimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential Information or a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or discloses such information by a wrongful or tofluous as (or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information at .4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party ending Party Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement, 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party percent personal village and will use its reasonable best efforts to obtain confidential treatment for any Confidential Information has its so disclosed28-29 6. OWNERSHIP OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. All Confidential Information will re |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at an iminimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential Information or including, at an iminimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential Information or a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or discloses such information by a wrongful or tofluous as (or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information at .4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party ending Party Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement, 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party percent personal village and will use its reasonable best efforts to obtain confidential treatment for any Confidential Information has its so disclosed28-29 6. OWNERSHIP OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. All Confidential Information will re |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at an iminimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential Information or including, at an iminimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential Information or a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or discloses such information by a wrongful or tofluous as (or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information at .4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party ending Party Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement, 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party percent personal village and will use its reasonable best efforts to obtain confidential treatment for any Confidential Information has its so disclosed28-29 6. OWNERSHIP OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. All Confidential Information will re |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures is to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information in including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information in a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party world off not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or rottous as ct, or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or ot |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures is to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information in including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information in a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party world off not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or rottous as ct, or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or ot |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures is to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information in including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information in a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party world off not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or rottous as ct, or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or ot |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures is to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information in including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information in a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party world off not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or rottous as ct, or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or ot |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures it to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information in including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information in call the provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or rotrouse act, or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or rotrouse act, or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential Information a. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in the cereiving Party will research as a capture of the confidential Information in the precision of the provision of the provision by a governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will generally promptive internation all formation by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures it to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information in including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information in call the provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or rotrouse act, or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or rotrouse act, or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential Information a. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in the cereiving Party will research as a capture of the confidential Information in the precision of the provision of the provision by a governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will generally promptive internation all formation by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures it to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information in including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information in call the provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or rotrouse act, or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or rotrouse act, or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential Information a. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in the cereiving Party will research as a capture of the confidential Information in the precision of the provision of the provision by a governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will generally promptive internation all formation by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or autourborized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, Personnel') who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Par |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or autourborized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, Personnel') who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Par |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party wilthout reference to any Confidential Information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will entit its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party pompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best effo |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures is takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, 'Personnel') who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will gisclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best efforts to obtain confidential treatment for any Confidential Information that is so disclosed. 28-29 6. OWNERSHIP OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. All Confidential Information wil |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures is takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, 'Personnel') who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will gisclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best efforts to obtain confidential treatment for any Confidential Information that is so disclosed. 28-29 6. OWNERSHIP OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. All Confidential Information wil |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential Information to a RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best efforts to obtain confidential treatment for any Confidential Information that is so disclosed. *28 · 20 · 0.WNERSHIP OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. All Confidential Info |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential Information to a RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best efforts to obtain confidential treatment for any Confidential Information that is so disclosed. *28 · 20 · 0.WNERSHIP OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. All Confidential Info |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential Information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party Sersonnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best efforts to obtain confidential treatment for any Confidential Information that is so disclosed28-29 6. OWNERSHIP OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. All Confidential Informati |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential Information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party Sersonnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best efforts to obtain confidential treatment for any Confidential Information that is so disclosed28-29 6. OWNERSHIP OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. All Confidential Informati |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential Information act, and the Receiving Party PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best efforts to obtain confidential Information will remain the exclusive property of the Disclosing Party, and the Receiving Party will have no rights, by li |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential Information at, a RCELIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party sersonnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best efforts to obtain confidential Information will remain the exclusive property of the Disclosing Party, and the Receiving Party will have no rights, by license or |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best efforts to obtain confidential treatment for any Confidential Information that is so disclosed. 28- 29-6. OWNERSHIP OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. All Confidential Informa |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best efforts to obtain confidential treatment for any Confidential Information that is so disclosed. 28- 29-6. OWNERSHIP OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. All Confidential Informa |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best efforts to obtain confidential treatment for any Confidential Information that is so disclosed28-29 6. OWNERSHIP OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. All Confidential Inform |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best efforts to obtain confidential treatment for any Confidential Information that is so disclosed28-29 6. OWNERSHIP OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. All Confidential Inform |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best efforts to obtain confidential Information Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best efforts to obtain confident |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential Information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best efforts to obtain confidential treatment for any Confidential Information that is so disclosed28- 29 6. OWNERSHIP OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. All Confidential Info |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential Information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best efforts to obtain confidential treatment for any Confidential Information that is so disclosed28- 29 6. OWNERSHIP OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. All Confidential Info |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential Information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best efforts to obtain confidential treatment for any Confidential Information that is so disclosed28- 29 6. OWNERSHIP OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. All Confidential Info |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best efforts to obtain confidential treatment for any Confidential Information that is so disclosed28-29 6. OWNERSHIP OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. All Confidential Infor |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best efforts to obtain confidential treatment for any Confidential Information that is so disclosed28-29 6. OWNERSHIP OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. All Confidential Infor |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party personnel segally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best efforts to obtain confidential treatment for any Confidential Information that is so disclosed28- 29- 6. OWNERSHIP OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. All Confidential Inf |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party personnel segally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best efforts to obtain confidential treatment for any Confidential Information that is so disclosed28- 29- 6. OWNERSHIP OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. All Confidential Inf |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential Information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best efforts to obtain confidential treatment for any Confidential Information that is so disclosed28- 29 6. OWNERSHIP OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. All Confidential Info |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective order or other appropriate remedy. The Receiving Party will disclose only such information as is legally required and will use its reasonable best |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental entity with jurisdiction over it, the Receiving Party will give the Disclosing Party prompt written notice sufficient to allow the Disclosing Party to seek a protective |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. DISCLOSURES TO GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES. If the Receiving Party becomes legally obligated to disclose Confidential Information by any governmental |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have access only to the Confidential Information they need for such purposes. The Receiving Party will ensure that its personnel comply with this Agreement. 5. |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, "Personnel") who have a need to know Confidential Information in connection with the purposes set forth in Section 2. The Receiving Party's Personnel will have |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, knowledge, development and use of Confidential Information to its employees, agents, subcontractors and entities controlled by or controlling it (collectively, |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by the Receiving Party without reference to any Confidential information. 4. RECEIVING PARTY PERSONNEL. The Receiving Party will restrict the possession, |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party who did not acquire or disclose such information by a wrongful or tortuous act; or (iv) can be shown by documentation to have been independently developed by |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be shown by documentation to have been known to the Receiving Party at the time of its receipt from the Disclosing Party; (iii) is rightfully received from a third party |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. EXCEPTIONS. The provisions of Section 2 will not apply to any information that (i) is or becomes publicly available without breach of this Agreement; (ii) can be |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or unauthorized use of Confidential Information, including, at a minimum, those measures it takes to protect its own confidential information of a similar nature. 3. |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in accordance with the nature of discussions between the parties. The Receiving Party will take all reasonable measures to avoid disclosure, dissemination or |
| other to use, Confidential Information for any purpose other than to pursue discussion and evaluation of potential business dealings between the parties in |
| |
| |
| expressly provided in this Agreement, will not disclose it to anyone without the Disclosing Party's prior written consent. The Receiving Party will not use, or permit |
| |
| information conducting the existence and progress of the parties acquirige. 2. OCL OF OOM IDENTITIE IN ONIVITION. THE RECEIVING FAITY, EXCEPT as |
| information concerning the existence and progress of the parties' dealings. 2. USE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. The Receiving Party, except as |
| that by the nature of the circumstances surrounding the disclosure ought to be treated as propriety and confidential. Confidential Information also includes all |
| |
| disclosed by one party (the "Disclosing Party") to the other party (the "Receiving Party"), and that has been identified as being proprietary and/or confidential or |
| designs, specifications and prototypes, customers, business plans, promotional and marketing activities, finances and other business affairs of such party), that is |
| • |
| public, whether of a technical, business or other nature (including, without limitation, trade secrets, know-how and information relating to the technology, software, |
| |
| CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. As used in this Agreement, "Confidential Information" means all information of either party that is not generally known to the |
| |
| maintain their respective rights in and prevent the unauthorized use and disclosure of such information. AGREEMENT JDA and Compuware hereby agree: 1. |
| proprietary information to each other relating to their respective operations and businesses. 2. JDA and Compuware would like to protect the confidentiality of, |
| |
| RECITALS 1. In connection with the evaluation or pursuit of certain mutually beneficial business opportunities, JDA and Compuware may disclose valuable |
| Date") by and between JDA SOFTWARE, INC., an Arizona corporation ("JDA") and COMPUWARE CORPORATION, a Michigan corporation ("Compuware"). |
| |
| EX-10.14 2 ex10-14.txt EX-10.14 28 EXHIBIT V NONDISCLOSURE AGREEMENT THIS AGREEMENT (the "Agreement"), is made as of , 2000, (the "Effective |

| 16 INTEGRATION/PURCI | HASE ORDER. This Agreement constitutes the entire | agreement between the parties with respe | ect to the Confidential Inform |
|--|--|--|--------------------------------|
| supersedes all previous pi | oposals (both oral and written), negotiations, represen | ntations, commitments, writings, agreemer | nts, and all other communic |
| between the parties. This | Agreement may only be altered or modified by written | instrument duly executed by both parties. | In the event of any conflict |
| terms and conditions of th | is Agreement and the terms and conditions of any pur | chase order, the terms and conditions of the | nis Agreement will control. |
| undersigned represent tha | t they are duly authorized representatives of the partie | es and have full authority to bind the partie | s, including any indicated a |
| the parties, by execution o | f this Agreement. The parties have executed and deli- | vered this Agreement, and it will be effective | ve as of the Effective Date. |
| COMPUWARE CORPORATION JDA SOFTWARE, INC. Signature | | Signature | |
| Name | Name | Title | |
| Title | Date | Date | 30 - |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |